

CITY OF PRAIRIE CITY 203 E. JEFFERSON P.O. BOX 607 PRAIRIE CITY, IA 50228 PHONE (515) 994-2649 FAX (515) 994-2376

## PUBLIC NOTICE TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE CITY June 15, 2023

You are hereby notified that the City Council of the City of Prairie City, IA intends to fill a vacancy on the City Council of Prairie City, created by the resignation of Chris Laidig, by means of appointment at the special city council meeting scheduled for June 28, 2023, at 6:00 PM, in the City Hall, 203 E Jefferson St. Eligible candidates are expected to participate in a candidate forum.

The electors of the City of Prairie City have the right to file a petition requiring the position be filled by special election. The petition must be filed with the City Clerk in accordance with Section 372.13 of the Code of Iowa within fourteen days of this notice or appointment, whichever is later.

Eligible candidates, as defined in the Code of Iowa Section 39.27, interested in this position should contact City Hall no later than June 28, at 4:30 P.M., at 515-994-2649 or by mail at PO Box 607, Prairie City, Iowa 50228.